
 
 
 

Declaration of conformity for materials and articles 
intended to come into contact with food. 

 
 
The manufacturer, or his authorized representative established within the Community: 
 
Name manufacturer: AB SAFETY NV 
Full address: Blauwesteenstraat 87 
 2550 Kontich 
 Belgium 
 
 
Declares that the product described below: 
 
GLOVE: DISPOSABLE VINYL P CLEAR (100 ST) art.number 1012118 
 
complies with Regulation (EC) 1935/2004. Total migration for simulants A and B does not 
exceed the legal requirement laid down in Regulation (EU) 10/2011 when tested according to 
the Belgian Royal Decree 03/07/2005 and European Regulations (EC) 1935/2004 and (EU) 
10/2011 and amendments, as demonstrated by the INTERTEK SHAH01440179S1 test report 
dated 27-04-2022. 
 
This glove is suitable for contact with all aqueous and acidic foods, for a short period of time. 
Not suitable for contact with fatty foods. 
 
Test conditions: outer glove, contact temperature 40ºC, contact time: 2 hours. 
 
All monomers and other raw materials used to produce these gloves are included in the positive 
list in Regulation (EU) 10/2011 and its amendments. 
 
Kontich 03/04/2024 
 
Mark Van Aelst 

Managing Director  
 


